RESOLUTION # 52-2016

Resolution offered by the Labor Relations Employee Services (LRES) and Administration Committees.

Resolved by the Board of Supervisors of Oneida County, Wisconsin:

 $\begin{array}{c}1\\2\\3\\4\\5\\6\\7\\8\end{array}$

9 10

11 12

13

14

15 16

17

18

19 20 21

22 23

24 25

26 27

28

29

 $\overline{30}$

31

WHEREAS, the Administration Committee did receive a retirement notice from the incumbent Finance Director/County Auditor and instructed the Labor Relations Employee Services Department to conduct a recruitment to fill the position; and

WHEREAS, an interview committee was established by the Administration Committee Chair who interviewed four qualified candidates for the position of Finance Director/County Auditor; and

WHEREAS, the interview committee unanimously selected a candidate and recommend the hiring of Ms. Darcy Smith as the Finance Director/County Auditor contingent upon County Board approval; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Oneida County Board of Supervisors hereby confirms the appointment of Ms. Darcy Smith as the Finance Director/County Auditor under the following conditions:

- 1. The effective date of the appointment shall be as early as the day after publication to allow for a training period with the incumbent Finance Director/County Auditor, and
- 2. For compensation purposes, shall be placed at Grade Level 9 of the Oneida County Exempt Wage Schedule at \$84,794; awarded fifteen (15) additional days of Paid Time Off upon hire; and be placed at the second tier of Paid Time Off per year until her years of service catch up to the set schedule

32 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, by the Oneida County Board of Supervisors that by 33 adoption of this resolution it shall be deemed that an amendment has been made to the County 34 budget for fiscal year 2016 to meet all projected costs for the position as set forth in the fiscal 35 impact statement which is attached hereto and made a part hereof with the period of double 36 coverage to come from the contingency fund.

37	с с <i>у</i>		
38 39	Vote Required: Majority = 2/3 Majority =	¾ Major	ity =
40 41 42	The County Board has the legal authority to adopt: by the Corporation Counsel,		as reviewed Date:
43 44 45 46	Approved by the Administration Committee this 9 th Approved by the LRES Committee this 10 th day of <i>J</i>		
47	Consent Agenda Item:YESNO		
48 49 50 51	Offered and passage moved by:	Supervisor	

52 53		Supervisor
54 55		Supervisor
56 57		Supervisor
58 59		Supervisor
60 61		Supervisor
62 63		Supervisor
64 65		Supervisor
66 67		
68 69	Ayes	
70 71	Nays	
72 73	Absent	
74 75	Abstain	
76 77	Adopted	
78 79	by the County Board of Supervisors this 16 th da	iy August 2016.
80 81 82	Defeated	
82 83	Mary Bartelt, County Clerk Dav	e Hintz, County Board Chair

ONEIDA COUNTY			
FISCAL IMPACT			
COUNTY AUDITOR/FINANCE	DIRECTOR		
		Estimated	
LevI S, Step 9			
		Double Covera	ige
		Oct. 1-Dec 31	
2016 Wage Rates, 2016 Health In	surance Rates		
County Auditor/Finance Director			
County Auditor/Finance Director			
Wages	84,794	21,199	
Social Security	6,487	1,622	
Retirement	5,596	1,399	
Health Insurance-Maximum	22,956	5,739	
Life Insurance-Estimated	400	100	
Income Continuation Ins	212	53	
Workers Comp	170	43	
	120,615	30,154	
	120,013	30,134	
Revenue Source: Tax Levy			